such as annual report submission, protocols for handling documents related to the Licence, 

posting of signage at sites associated with the undertaking, and more. 

In addition, the Board included a condition under Part B requiring the Licensee to furnish and 

maintain reclamation security in the amount of one million two hundred thousand six hundred 

and fifty dollars ($1,200,650) in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister within thirty (30) 

days from the date of issuance of the licence.  During the Public Hearing for Type “A” Water 

Licences Nos:  2AM-WTP1830 and 2AM-MEA1530, Agnico Eagle provided the following 

summary of the agreement the parties had reached with respect to updates to the security that

[...]

And based on the 50 percent split between Kivalliq Inuit Association and 

Crown-Indigenous Relations Northern Affairs, that's all part of the 

security management agreement.4 

C. Conditions Applying to Water Use 

Water use shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day and shall be 

obtained from the unnamed lake located in the proximity of the camp for domestic purposes and 

from the sources proximal to drilling targets for drilling and industrial purposes.   

The Board reminds the Licensee of the commitments made during the licence amendment process

[...]

WATERSHEDS (5 / 8 / 9 / 31)  

Location: MEADOWBANK ADVANCED EXPLORATION PROJECT 

- KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: MARCH 7, 2018 

Expiry of Licence: MARCH 6, 2028 

This amended Licence , issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 

the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie

[...]

hold all powers, privileges and protections that are conferred upon them by the 

Act or by other applicable law. 

PART B: GENERAL CONDITIONS 

1. The Licensee shall maintain security with the Minister in the form in accordance with the 

Regulations, or that is satisfactory to the Minister in the amount of one million two 

hundred thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,200,650) within thirty (30) days from 

the date of issuance of the Licence.   

2. The Licensee shall furnish and maintain such further or other amounts of security as may 

be required by the Board based on annual estimates of current Meadowbank Advanced